Halogen Lamps
38
© 2018 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.standardpro.com      Rev. May 31, 2023 .
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Color Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
MR16
60871 H50MR16/FL/N/CG/2M/GU5.3/12V/STD 50 GU5.3 12   550 2 000 Neo. 38 Flood 1 400 12/120
PAR30
583602 H75PAR30/FL/N/2M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 1 000 2 000 Neo. 30 Flood N/A 1/15
Neodymium
M
OL
 :
1
13
/1
6
in
. (
46
 m
m
)
 Ø
  2
 in
. (
51
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
3
21
/3
2
in
. (
46
 m
m
)
 Ø
  3
 3
/4
 in
. (
95
 m
m
)
MR16 (GU5.3) PAR30
ICE
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
ES16
550511 H35GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 35 GU10 120 280 2 500 40 Flood 600 10/200
550381 H50GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 50 GU10 120 500 2 500 40 Flood 840 10/200
550371 H50GU10/CG/2.5M/130V/STD ICE 50 GU10 130 375 2 500 40 Flood 840 10/200
PAR30LN
501882 H50PAR30/LN/FL/5M/130V/STD ICE 50 E26 130 450 5 000 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
M
OL
 :
2
5/
32
 in
. (
45
 m
m
)
Ø
2
in
. (
51
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
4
13
/1
6
in
. (
93
 m
m
)
Ø
3
3/
4
in
. (
95
 m
m
)
PAR30LNES16
(GU10)
1 This product is affected by provincial Energy Efficiency Regulations in British Colombia. Note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
2 This product is no longer manufactured as per Energy Efficiency Regulations. Note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
uv
stop
dimmable
Halogen Lamps
39
© 2018 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.standardpro.com      Rev. May 31, 2023 .
1This product is affected by provincial Energy Efficiency Regulations in British Colombia. Note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
uv
stop
dimmable
UNI-FROSTTM
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Colour/
Finish
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
MR16 - Cover Glass
572111 H50MR16/CG/4M/GU5.3/12V/STD UFR 50 GU5.3 12 750 4 000 Frost N/A N/A N/A 10/200
ES16 - Cover Glass
572121,2 H35GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD UFR 35 GU10 120 330 2 500 Frost N/A N/A N/A 10/200
572131,2 H50GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD UFR 50 GU10 120 520 2 500 Frost N/A N/A N/A 10/200
578011,2 H50GU10/CG/3M/130V/STD UFR 50 GU10 130 390 3 000 Frost N/A N/A N/A 10/200
M
OL
 :
1
25
/3
2
in
. (
45
 m
m
)
Ø
2
in
. (
51
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
2
5/
32
 in
. (
45
 m
m
)
Ø
2
in
. (
51
 m
m
)
MR16 (GX5.3) ES16 (GU10)
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Average
life
(hrs)
Color Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
Case
qty
(inner/master)
MR16
55066 H50MR16/FL/R/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/STD 50 GX5.3 12 4 000 Red 38 Flood 10/200
55067 H50MR16/FL/Y/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/STD 50 GX5.3 12 4 000 Yellow 38 Flood 10/200
PAR20
55002 H35PAR20/NFL/G/2M/130V/STD 35 E26 130 2 000 Green 30 Narrow Flood 1/15
55004 H35PAR20/NFL/B/2M/130V/STD 35 E26 130 2 000 Blue 30 Narrow Flood 1/15
PAR30
55006 H50PAR30/FL/R/2M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 000 Red 30 Flood 1/15
55007 H50PAR30/FL/G/2M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 000 Green 30 Flood 1/15
55008 H50PAR30/FL/Y/2M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 000 Yellow 30 Flood 1/15
PAR38
51182 H90PAR38/FL/G/2M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26 130 2 000 Green 30 Flood 1/15
51184 H90PAR38/FL/Y/2M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26 130 2 000 Yellow 30 Flood 1/15
Colored
MR16 (GX5.3) PAR20 PAR30 PAR38
M
OL
 :
1
25
/3
2
in
. (
45
 m
m
)
 Ø
  2
 in
. (
51
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
3
9/
32
 in
. (
83
 m
m
)
 Ø
  2
.5
 in
. (
63
.5
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
3
21
/3
2
in
. (
93
 m
m
)
 Ø
  3
 3
/4
 in
. (
95
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
5
5/
16
 in
. (
13
5
m
m
)
 Ø
  4
 3
/4
 in
. (
12
1
m
m
)
2
Halogen Lamps
40
© 2018 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.standardpro.com      Rev. May 31, 2023 .
2
1This product is affected by provincial Energy Efficiency Regulations in British Colombia. Note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
uv
stop
dimmable
MR11 & MR16
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Color
temp.
(K)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
Case
qty
(inner/master)
MR11 - Cover Glass
55054 H5MR11/NSP/CG/2M/G4/12V/STD   5 G4 12 45 2 000 2 900 10 Narrow Spot 12/120
67901 H20MR11/MFL/CG/2M/GU4/12V/FTD 20 GU4 12 200 2 000 2 800 36 Flood 10/250
50899 H35MR11/MFL/CG/2M/G4/12V/FTH STD 35 G4 12 345 2 000 2 900 28 Flood 10/200
67899 H35MR11/NFL/CG/GU4/12V/FTF 35 GU4 12 345 2 000 2 800 24 Narrow Flood 10/250
MR11 - Open
50894 H20MR11/NSP/AX/G4/12V/FTB STD 20 G4 12 200 2 000 2 900 11 Narrow Spot 12/120
50898 H35MR11/MFL/AX/G4/12V/FTH STD 35 G4 12 345 2 000 2 900 30 Flood 12/120
MR16 - Cover Glass
511341 H20MR16/FL/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/BAB STD 20 GX5.3 12 260 4 000 2 950 38 Flood 10/200
508921 H35MR16/FL/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/FMW STD 35 GX5.3 12 530 4 000 3 000 38 Flood 10/200
50893 H50MR16/FL/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/EXN STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 4 000 3 050 38 Flood 10/200
MR16 - Cover Glass - Line Voltage
555701,2 H35MR16/FL/CG/2M/E26/120V/STD 35 E26 120 240 2 000 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
555691,2 H50MR16/FL/CG/2M/E26/120V/STD 50 E26 120 420 2 000 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
595901,2 H35MR16/FL/CG/E26/130V/STD 35 E26 130 180 2 500 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
595891,2 H50MR16/FL/CG/E26/130V/STD 50 E26 130 315 2 500 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
MR16 (GU10)
550341 H20GU10/NFL/CG/2.5M/120V/STD 20 GU10 120 120 2 500 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
550331 H35GU10/NFL/CG/2.5M/120V/STD 35 GU10 120 280 2 500 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
104371 H50GU10/NFL/CG/2.5M/120V/STD 50 GU10 120 375 2 500 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
55035 H50GU10/NFL/2M/CG/120V/ HS 50 GU10 120 N/A 2 000 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
104381 H50GU10/NFL/CG/3M/130V/STD 50 GU10 130 500 3 000 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
MR16 - Open
510661 H20MR16/FL/4M/GX5.3/12V/BAB STD 20 GX5.3 12 260 4 000 2 950 36 Flood 10/200
508881 H35MR16/FL/4M/GX5.3/12V/FMW STD 35 GX5.3 12 530 4 000 3 000 38 Flood 10/200
50890 H50MR16/NFL/4M/GX5.3/12V/EXZ STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 4 000 3 050 24 Narrow Flood 10/200
50891 H50MR16/FL/4M/GX5.3/12V/EXN STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 4 000 3 050 38 Flood 10/200
M
OL
 :
1
3/
8
in
. (
35
 m
m
)
 Ø
  1
 3
/8
 in
. (
35
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
1
25
/3
2
in
. (
45
 m
m
)
 Ø
  2
 in
. (
51
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
2
5/
32
 in
. (
55
 m
m
)
 Ø
  2
 in
. (
51
 m
m
)
M
OL
 :
1
25
/3
2
in
. (
45
 m
m
)
 Ø
  2
 in
. (
51
 m
m
)
MR11 (G4) MR16 (GX5.3) MR16 (E26) MR16 (GU10)